

Title: Candidate Qualifications for Tarrant County ENA Board of Directors	
Approved by: Tarrant County ENA Board of Directors	Origination Date: 7/22/2020
Revised by: Bylaws & Policies Committee Chair	Approval Date: 2/6/2024
	Revision Date: 2/6/2024

I. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this policy is to define the minimum qualifications for a candidate for the Tarrant County Emergency Nurses Association (TCENA) Board of Directors.

- A. President-Elect
 - 1. Candidate must be a voting member in good standing in the national, Texas, and Tarrant County Chapter of Emergency Nurses Association.
 - 2. Candidate must have current Registered Nurse (RN) license in Texas.
 - 3. Candidate must have attended at least 3 TCENA chapter meetings in the past rolling twelve (12) months and meet one of the following:
 - a. Served on the TCENA Board of Directors in the past 2 years.
 - b. Served on a TCENA committee or workgroup in the past 2 years.
 - c. Served as a TCENA delegate to the Texas General Assembly in the past year.
 - 4. New members to TCENA, that transferred membership from a different chapter and meet the requirements above, can be an eligible candidate.
- B. All other TCENA Board of Director positions
 - 1. Candidate must be a voting member in good standing in the national, Texas, and Tarrant County Chapter of Emergency Nurses Association.
 - 2. Candidate must have current Registered Nurse (RN) license in Texas.
 - 3. Treasurer must have served six (6) months as Treasurer-Elect with mentorship from current term Treasurer.

Approved by TCENA Board of Directors on 2/6/2024.

TCENA President: this Paveller MSN RN CEN NEA-BC FAEN